



Willing Hearts Consignment Shop 491 Bloomfield Avenue Caldwell, NJ 07006 973.226.7488 www.willinghearts.com Tues: 10-8 Wed - Sat: 10-5

## **VOLUNTEER APPOINTMENT PROCEDURE**

Willing Hearts Consignment Shop is managed and fully staffed by volunteers for the benefit of the Rotary Club of the Caldwells and its various projects and charities. We are always looking for persons interested in volunteering – we need your support.

A "volunteer" is anyone who, without compensation or expectation of compensation, performs a task under the direction of and on behalf of Willing Hearts Consignment Shop. A volunteer must be officially accepted and oriented by Willing Hearts prior to the performance of any directed task. Volunteers are not employees of Willing Hearts.

Persons wishing to volunteer should contact Willing Hearts Consignment Shop by phone or email. Applications are available as a download from willinghearts.com or by dropping by the shop. Interested parties may also contact any manager at the shop during regular business hours for information and an application.

Willing Hearts accepts the services of volunteers with the understanding by Willing Hearts and the volunteer that such services are at the sole discretion of Willing Hearts which may, at any time, for whatever reason, decide to release a volunteer from their relationship with Willing Hearts.